Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rachel M. Falzone Schaw	06/18/2007
Hao Liu	06/11/2007
Stephen James Styrchak	05/07/2007
Lubomir I. Birov	06/15/2007
Daniel A. Molina	05/15/2007
Vladimir Morozov	06/15/2007
Christian Crowser	04/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11692825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2063593857 Phone:

kfletcher@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Karin Fletcher Address Line 1: PO Box 1247 Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 418268401US

PATENT

500298267

REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0330

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maurice J. Pirio
Total Attachments: 7	
source=11692825 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=11692825 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=11692825 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=11692825 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=11692825 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=11692825 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=11692825 Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0331

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Rachel M. Falzone Schaw, residing at Seattle, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Hao Liu, residing at Sammamish, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Stephen James Styrchak, residing at Kirkland, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Lubomir I. Birov, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,

office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation Vladimir Morozov, residing at Sammania Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft V Crowser, residing at Redmond, Washing Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmon	plina, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post of the Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, sh, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 and Christian ton, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft of Mashington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented and/or claimed in a patent application entitled ".NET
RIBBON MODEL FOR A RIBBON USER IN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEI 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby E'S legal representatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Box are associated with customer number 45979, to insert, filed) this er and filing date, when known;
was filed on March 28, 2007 and	was given U.S. Serial No. 11/692,825;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, a rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and patents derived therefrom, such as conterritories, and all foreign countries ("APPL For good and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sell and exclusive rights, title and interest in APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in and prosecution of the APPLICATION (on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ls, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and instruments and documents required for the making and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation in, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
RachelSch	aw
-	6/18/07
Rachel M. Falzone Schaw	Date
***	D.
Hao Liu	Date

PATENT REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0332

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Rachel M. Falzone Schaw, residing at Seattle, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Flao Liu, residing at Sammamish, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Stephen James Styrchak, residing at Kirkland, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Daniel A. Molina, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Vladimir Morozov, residing at Sammamish, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 and Christian Crowser, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 and Christian Crowser, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INET RIBBON MCDEL FOR A RIBBON USER INTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Reduction Reduction, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, Washington, Washington, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, Washington, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, Washington, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, Washington, Washington, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, Washington, Washington, Washington, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, Washington, Washington, Washington, Washington, One Microsoft Way, Reduction, Washington, Was	mend, Washington 98052 and Christian a post office address of c/o Microsoft agton 98052 ('ASSIGNOR'), have invented imed in a patent application entitled ".NET
will be filed without this executed PAT authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal relator, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are associative in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.: APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing was filed on March 28, 2007 and was given	epresentatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Bex ated with customer number 45979, to insert filed this ag date, when known:
is filed concurrently herewith:	11 C.S. Serrar No. 11/032,023,
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporand assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing a territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION For good and valuable consideration, the rest the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and exclusive rights, title and interest in the IN APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instrument and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPregarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION).	APPLICATION (and all other applications pplications, in and for the United States, its I DERIVATIVES'); ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged by and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire VENTION and the APPLICATION (and its and documents required for the making PLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation of the purpose of protecting and perfecting
Rachel M. Faizone Schaw	Date 2007-6-11
Hao Liu	Date
Stephen James Stymbak	Nate

PATENT REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0333

TO 912063594735 P. 03/03 Attorney Docket No. 41826840105 MS Docket No. 319288.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Rachel M. Falzone Schaw, residing at Seattle, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Hao Liu, residing at Sammamish, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Stephen James Styrchak, residing at Kirkland, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Lubomir 1. Birov, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Daniel A. Molina, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Vladimir Morozov, residing at Sammamish, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 and Christian Crowser, residing at Redmond, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled ".NET RIBBON MODEL FOR A RIBBON USER INTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claime RIBBON MODEL FOR A RIBBON USER INTERFACE" ("	d in a patent application entitled ".NET
will be filed without this executed PATEN authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representation. 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are associated here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.:APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing description.	esentatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Box l with customer number 45979, to insert , filed) this
was filed on March 28, 2007 and was given U.	.S. Serial No. 11/692,825;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirou rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the API and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing appliterritories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DEFOR good and valuable consideration, the receip the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTAPPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	s of acquiring, the entire and exclusive PLICATION (and all other applications cations, in and for the United States, its ERIVATIVES"); to f which is hereby acknowledged by d transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire ATION and the APPLICATION (and ad documents required for the making ATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation apurpose of protecting and perfecting
Rachel M. Falzone Schaw	Date
Hao Liu	Date
Steple Strolle	May 7, 2007
Stephen James Styrchak	Date

PATENT PAGE . MR **

REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0334

Attorney Docket No.418268401US MS Docket No. 319288.01

Non Bire	06/15/2007
Supomir I, Birov	Date
Daniel A. Molina	Date
Vladimir Morozov	Date
Christian Crowser	Date

Lubomir I, Birov	Date
CD-W	05/15/2007
Daniel A Molina	Date
Vladimir Morozov	Date
Christian Crowser	Date

Attorney Docket No.418268401US MS Docket No. 319288.01

Lubomir I. Birov	Date
Daniel A. Molina	Date
Vladimir Morozov	06/15/2007 Date
Christian Crowser	Date

Attorney Docket No.418268401US MS Docket No. 319288.01

Lubomir I. Birov	Date
Daniel A. Molina	Date
Vladimir Morozov	Date
Christian Crowser	04/30/2007 Date